Weather

7 ) Sahlen’s Six Hours of the Glen

SPORTSCAR CHAMPIONSHIP

Race Pit Stop Analysis

Watkins Glen International / 3.4 miles
June 30 - July 3, 2016 / Watkins Glen, New York

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship

IMS\

Nr. In Time In Driver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time Nr.  In Time In Driver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time  T. Pit Time
. . 4 13:13:00.341 A. Davi 13:14:15.411 A. Davi 1:15.070 7:17.593
0 Panoz DeltaWing Racing Sl o
Elan DWC13 P 8 Starworks Motorsports
T 10:26:59.194 K. Legge 10:29:08.802 K. Legge 2:09.608 2:09.608 Chevrolet ORECA FLMO9 PC
2 10:41:01.226 K. Legge 10:41:32.168 K. Legge 30.942 2:40.550 1 10:53:59.040 R.Van DerZan  10:54:55.061 R.Van Der Zan 56.021 56.021
3 11:01:35.893 K. Legge 11:02:32.718 K. Legge 56.825 3:37.375 2 11:46:41.878 R.Van DerZan  11:47:49.942 A. Popow 1:08.064 2:04.085
4 11:44:46.007 K. Legge 11:46:04.125 G. Chaves 1:18.118 4:55.493 3 12:35:22.427 A. Popow 12:36:20.935 A. Popow 58.508 3:02.593
5 12:04:53.362 G. Chaves 12:17:20.994 G. Chaves 12:27.632 17:23.125 4 13:21:55.689 A. Popow 13:23:01.225 A. Popow 1:05.536 4:08.129
6  13:01:20.504 G. Chaves 13:02:33.085 S. Rayhall 1:12.581 18:35.706 5 13:47:58.685 A. Popow 13:48:59.679 R. Van Der Zan 1:00.994 5:09.123
7 13:40:14.900 S. Rayhall 13:41:24.479 S, Rayhall 1:09.579 19:45.285 6  14:35:55.938 R.Van DerZan  14:36:58.350 R.Van Der Zan 1:02.412 6:11.535
8  14:30:57.360 S. Rayhall 14:32:02.506 K. Legge 1:05.146 20:50.431 7 15:27:25.145 R.Van DerZan  15:28:25.916 R.Van Der Zan 1:00.771 7:12.306
9 14:46:28.880 K. Le 14:47:15.474 K. L 46.594 21:37.025
98 098 9 Stevenson Motorsports
10 15:26:09.056 K. L 15:27:06.437 K. L 57.381 22:34.406 .
— S Audi R8 LMS GT3 GTD
2 Tequila Patron ESM 1 10:57:07.747 L Aschenbach  10:58:15.141 L. Aschenbach 1:07.394 1:07.394
Honda Ligier JS P2 P 2 11:53:51.408 L. Aschenbach 11:55:06.479 M. Bell 1:15.071 2:22.465
1 10:53:49.459 J.van Overbee  10:54:52.038 J.van Overbee 1:02.579 1:02.579 3 12:50:21.354 M. Bell 12:51:35.656 M. Bell 1:14.302 3:36.767
2 11:44:21.293 J.van Overbee  11:45:26.265 L. Derani 1:04.972 2:07.551 4 13:27:24.064 M. Bell 13:28:24.783 M. Bell 1:00.719 4:37.486
3 12:27:41.222 L. Derani 12:28:41.966 L. Derani 1:00.744 3:08.295 5  13:43:55.819 M. Bell 13:44:52.410 M. Bell 56.591 5:34.077
4 13:12:27.661 L. Derani 13:13:48.383 S. Sharp 1:20.722 4:29.017 6 14:21:21.424 M. Bell 14:22:29.722 L. Aschenbach 1:08.298 6:42.375
5 13:39:57.292 S. Sharp 13:42:50.600 S. Sharp 2:53.308 7:22.325 7 15:18:22.416 L Aschenbach  15:19:30.273 L. Aschenbach 1:07.857 7:50.232
6 13:47:59.689 S. Sharp 13:49:10.081 S. Sharp 1:10.392 8:32.717 8  16:03:25.245 L Aschenbach  16:03:55.515 L. Aschenbach 30.270 8:20.502
7 14:35:25.077 S. Sh 14:36:27.815 L. Derani 1:02.738 9:35.455 . .
bl e 1 0 Konica Minolta
3 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette DP P
Chevrolet Corvette C7.R GTLM 1 10:53:51.405 R. Taylor 10:54:46.484 R. Taylor 55.079 55.079
1 10:57:04.882 J. Magnussen 10:57:58.370 J. Magnussen 53.488 53.488 2 11:45:55.093 R. Taylor 11:46:53.688 M. Angelell 58.595 1:53.674
2 11:55:51.015 J. Magnussen 11:56:51.273 A. Garcia 1:00.258 1:53.746 3 12:31:07.396 M. Angelelli 12:32:07.960 J. Taylor 1:00.564 2:54.238
3 12:52:19.365 A. Garcia 12:53:18.698 J. Magnussen 59.333 2:53.079 4 13:12:51.161 J. Taylor 13:13:48.601 J. Taylor 57.440 3:51.678
4 13:44:11.310 J. Magnussen 13:45:21.202 A. Garcia 1:09.892 4:02.971 5 13:39:55.904 J. Taylor 13:40:48.895 J. Taylor 52.991 4:44.669
5  14:27:35.377 A Garcia 14:28:31.013 A. Garcia 55.636 4:58.607 6 14:36:48.150 J. Taylor 14:37:46.952 R. Taylor 58.802 5:43.471
6 15:19:52.544 A. Garcia 15:20:45.552 A. Garcia 53.008 5:51.615 7 15:31:52.428 R. Taylor 15:32:49.394 R. Taylor 56.966 6:40.437
4 Corvette Racing 1 6 Change Racing
Chevrolet Corvette C7.R GTLM Lamborghini Huracan GT3 GTD
1 10:57:03.009 T.Milner 10:57:57.657 O. Gavin 54.648 54.648 1 10:57:09.809 C. Lewis 10:58:18.067 S. Pumpelly 1:08.258 1:08.258
2 11:55:45.712 O. Gavin 11:56:47.138 O. Gavin 1:01.426 1:56.074 2 11:54:08.007 S.Pumpelly 11:55:21.576 C. Lewis 1:13.569 2:21.827
3 12:47:15.274 O. Gavin 12:48:13.407 T. Milner 58.133 2:54.207 3 12:47:12.680 C. Lewis 12:48:26.528 S. Pumpelly 1:13.848 3:35.675
4 13:44:10.351 T. Milner 13:45:09.226 O. Gavin 58.875 3:53.082 4 13:31:13.580 S. Pumpelly 13:34:58.355 C. Lewis 3:44.775 7:20.450
5  14:37:56.692 O. Gavin 14:38:54.126 T. Milner 57.434 4:50.516 5 14:34:21.501 C. Lewis 14:35:33.995 S. Pumpelly 1:12.494 8:32.944
6 15:19:51.105 T. Milner 15:20:40.088 T. Milner 48.983 5:39.499 6 15:39:44.118 S. Pumpelly 15:40:45.195 S. Pumpelly 1:01.077 9:34.021
5 Action Express Racing 22 Alex Job Racing
Chevrolet Corvette DP P Porsche 911 GT3 R GTD
1 10:53:50.452 C. Fitfipaldi 10:54:45.821 C. Fittipaldi 55.369 55.369 1 10:57:11.583 C. MacNeil 10:58:30.776 C. MacNeil 1:19.193 1:19.193
2 11:44:14.154 C. Fittipaldi 11:45:11.576 J. Barbosa 57.422 1:52.791 2 11:57:56.723 C. MacNeil 11:59:11.047 L. Keen 1:14.324 2:33.517
3 12:29:05.549 J. Barbosa 12:30:03.380 J. Barbosa 57.831 2:50.622 3 12:52:35.665 L Keen 12:53:50.817 G. Jeannette 1:15.152 3:48.669
4 13:14:09.745 J. Barbosa 13:15:07.680 C. Fittipaldi 57.935 3:48.557 4 13:43:47.853 G. Jeannette 13:44:56.912 G. Jeannette 1:09.059 4:57.728
5 13:39:53.938 C. Fiftipaldi 13:40:45.227 C. Fittipaldi 51.289 4:39.846 5 14:39:10.687 G. Jeannette 14:40:29.109 L. Keen 1:18.422 6:16.150
6  14:33:28.132 C. Fittipaldi 14:34:26.551 J. Barbosa 58.419 5:38.265 6 14:49:34.771 L Keen 14:50:20.576 L. Keen 45.805 7:01.955
7 15:31:36.687 J. Barbosa 15:32:30.160 J. Barbosa 53.473 6:31.738 7 15:16:44.242 L. Keen 15:17:39.312 L. Keen 55.070 7:57.025
6 Stevenson Motorsports 23 Team Seattle / Alex Job Racing
Audi R8 LMS GT3 GTD Porsche 911 GT3 R GTD
1 10:57:08.079 R. Liddell 10:58:13.986 R. Liddell 1:05.907 1:05.907 1 10:57:07.130 M. Farnbacher  10:58:13.307 M. Farnbacher 1:06.177 1:06.177
2 11:53:23.038 R. Liddell 11:56:15.461 A. Davis 2:52.423 3:58.330 2 11:55:39.487 M. Farnbacher 11:56:55.729 . James 1:16.242 2:22.419
3 12:18:41.395 A. Davis 12:20:45.588 A. Davis 2:04.193 6:02.523 3 12:48:51.649 I. James 12:50:11.149 A. Riberas 1:19.500 3:41.919
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Sahlen’s Six Hours of the Glen
Watkins Glen International / 3.4 miles
June 30 - July 3, 2016 / Watkins Glen, New York

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship

Race Pit Stop Analysis

IMS\

Nr. In Time In Driver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time Nr.  In Time In Driver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time  T. Pit Time
4 13:43:47.412 A Riberas 13:44:58.716 A. Riberas 1:11.304 4:53.223 3 11:30:27.001 M. Snow 11:31:26.447 M. Snow 59.446 2:49.204
5 14:26:43.253 A Riberas 14:27:48.479 A. Riberas 1:05.226 5:58.449 4 12:23:24.759 M. Snow 12:24:38.916 B. Miller 1:14.157 4:03.361
6 14:49:32.364 A. Riberas 14:50:36.522 M. Farnbacher 1:04.158 7:02.607 5 13:02:24.076 B. Miller 15:11:23.171 B. Sellers 2:08:59.095  2:13:02.456
7 15:14:59.795 M. Farnbacher  15:15:49.760 M. Farnbacher 49.965 7:52.572 6 15:13:26.226 B. Sellers 15:15:20.421 B. Sellers 1:54.195  2:14:56.651
2 BMW Team RLL 2 PR1/Mathiasen Motorsports

5 BMW Mé6 GTLM GTLM 5 Chevrolet ORECA FLM09 PC
1 10:57:01.396 D. Werner 10:57:57.117 D. Werner 55721 55.721 1 10:25:20.402 R. Alon 10:27:19.979 R. Alon 1:59.577 1:59.577
2 11:51:44.148 D. Werner 11:52:42.867 B. Auberlen 58.719 1:54.440 2 10:30:39.440 R. Alon 10:31:43.531 R. Alon 1:04.091 3:03.668
3 12:42:42.424 B. Auberlen 12:43:40.707 B. Auberlen 58.283 2:52.723 3 10:54:03.340 R Alon 10:56:43.838 R. Alon 2:40.498 5:44.166
4 13:25:01.608 B. Auberlen 13:25:57.632 D. Werner 56.024 3:48.747 4 11:08:57.126 R Alon 11:10:33.753 R. Alon 1:36.627 7:20.793
5 14:30:32.361 D.Werner 14:31:32.064 D. Werner 59.703 4:48.450 5 11:30:48.385 R Alon 11:32:23.688 R. Alon 1:35.303 8:56.096
6 15:21:23.273 D. Werner 15:22:17.579 B. Auberlen 54.306 5:42.756 6 11:47:22.565 R Alon 11:48:54.879 R. Alon 1:32.314 10:28.410
Adtion Express Racing 7 12:08:57.844 R. Alon 12:09:28.477 R. Alon 30.633 10:59.043
31 Chevrolet Corvette DP p 8 12:11:07.202 R. Alon 12:51:00.589 J. Gutierrez 39:53.387 50:52.430
9 13:29:28.659 ). Gutierrez 13:30:49.371 J. Gutierrez 1:20.712 52:13.142
1 10:53:53.233 E Curran 10:54:47.876 E. Curran 54643 54.643 10 14:25:52.054 ). Gutierrez 14:27:03.206 J. Gutierrez 1:11.152 53:24.294
ZI|:37:52, S {Curvon 11:20:27:423D3Cameron 23039 115,70 11 15:27:27.834 J. Gutierrez 15:28:29.821 T. Kimber-Smitl 1:01.987 54:26.281
3 12:24:27.073 D. Cameron 12:25:25.177 D. Cameron 58.104 2:47.806
4 13:12:38.979 D. Cameron 13:13:36.871 E. Curran 57.892 3:45.698 54 CORE autosport
5 13:39:56.604 E.Curran 13:40:48.062 E. Curran 51.458 4:37.156 Chevrolet ORECA FLM09 PC
6 14:35:07.582 E.Curran 14:36:05.439 D. Cameron 57.857 5:35.013 1 10:54:19.693 J. Bennett 10:55:25.553 J. Bennett 1:05.860 1:05.860
7 15:29:58.668 D.Cameron 15:30:54.168 D. Cameron 55.500 6:30.513 2 11:56:28.580 J. Benneft 11:57:27.250 M. Wilkins 58.670 2:04.530
Riley Motorsports 3 11:59:07.295 M. Wilkins 11:59:37.756 M. Wilkins 30.461 2:34.991
33 Dodge Viper GT3R GTo 4 12:47:11.903 M. Wilkins 12:54:23.647 M. Wilkins 7:11.744 9:46.735
5 13:40:14.261 M. Wilkins 13:41:11.686 C. Braun 57.425 10:44.160
1 10:57:12.156 B. Keafing 10:58:15.632 B. Keafing 1:03.476 1:03.476 6 141002821 C. Braun 41211362 C. Braun 2:08.541 12:52.701
2 11:58:06.493 B. Keating 11:59:17.824 B. Keating 1:11.331 2:14.807 7 14:13:53.863 C. Braun 14:19:21 838 C. Braun 527975 18:20.676
3 12:31:56.686 B.Keating 12:32:54.079 ). Bleekemolen 57.393 3:12.200 AT T p———— pp— pg——
4 12:34:43.852 J. Bleekemolen 12:35:16.466 J. Bleekemolen 32.614 3:44.814
5  13:28:48.807 J. Bleckemolen  13:29:58.315 J. Bleekemolen 1:09.508 4:54.322 55 Mazda Motorsporis
6 14:23:15.724 J. Bleekemolen  14:24:19.548 J. Bleekemolen 1:03.824 5:58.146 Mazda Mazda P
7 14:49:37.496 ). Bleckemolen  14:50:26.799 J. Bleekemolen 49.303 6:47.449 1 10:53:49.964 T.Nunez 10:54:47.707 T. Nunez 57.743 57.743
8  15:14:58.909 ). Bleckemolen  15:15:48.444 1. Bleekemolen 49.535 7:36.984 2 11:44:19.223 T. Nunez 11:45:19.948 T. Nunez 1:00.725 1:58.468
Performance Tech Motorsports 3 12:30:42.533 T.Nunez 12:31:42.937 S. Pigot 1:00.404 2:58.872
38 Chevrolet ORECA FLMO9 pC 4 13:17:24.056 S. Pigot 13:18:24.450 S. Pigot 1:00.394 3:59.266
5 13:39:53.462 S. Pigot 13:40:51.778 S. Pigot 58.316 4:57.582
1 10:54:11.169 J. French 10:55:32.470 J. French 1:21.301 1:21.301 6 14:31:49.721 S. Pigot 14:32:52.305 J. Bomarito 1:02.584 6:00.166
2 11:48:39.404 J. French 11:49:42.732 J. French 1:03.328 2:24.629 7 15:30:00.419 J. Bomarito 15:31:03.685 J. Bomarito 1:03.266 7:03.432
3 12:38:04.229 J. French 12:39:12.460 K. Koch 1:08.231 3:32.860
4 13:29:24.115 K. Koch 13:30:26.521 K. Koch 1:02.406 4:35.266 60 Michael Shank Racing
5  14:30:58.515 K. Koch 14:32:04.172 K. Marcelli 1:05.657 5:40.923 Honda Ligier JS P2 P
6 15:27:35.450 K. Marcell 15:28:31.478 K. Marcelli 56.028 6:36.951 1 10:53:52.722 O. NegriJr. 10:54:50.412 O. Negri Jr. 57.690 57.690
Magnus Racing 2 11:44:23.846 O. NegriJr. 11:45:26.612 O. Pla 1:02.766 2:00.456
44 Audi RS LMS GT3 61D 3 12:29:26.892 O. Pla 12:30:26.475 O. Pla 59.583 3:00.039
4 13:14:19.306 O.Pla 13:15:22.650 J. Pew 1:03.344 4:03.383
LB 0: 57:10:98 55 IYRorion (L0:38:15:655R) fRotton [1:07670 07670 5 14:09:17.606 J. Pew 14:10:19.001 O. Negri Jr. 1:01.395 5:04.778
2 11:54:38.765 J. Pofter 11:55:44.442 J. Potter 1:05.677 2:13.347 6 14:46:03.395 O. Negri Jr. 14:47:14.534 O. Pla 1:11.139 6:15.917
5] 12:42:35.632 J. Potter 12:43:51.050 D. von Moltke 1:15.418 3:28.765 7 15:30:06.899 O. Pla 15:30:58.999 O. Pla 52.100 7.08.017
4 13:43:56.620 D. von Moltke 13:45:12.180 A. Lally 1:15.560 4:44.325
5 14:28:26.132 A. Lally 14:29:41.981 A. Lally 1:15.849 6:00.174 62 Risi Competizione
6 15:16:37.181 A. Lally 15:17:40.681 A. Lally 1:03.500 7:03.674 Ferrari 488 GTE GTLM
Paul Miller Racing 1 10:57:03.901 T. Vilander 10:58:05.718 G. Fisichella 1:01.817 1:01.817
48 Lamborghini Huracan GT3 &TD 2 11:55:40.114 G. Fisichella 11:56:48.681 T. Vilander 1:08.567 2:10.384
3 12:52:07.202 T. Vilander 12:53:13.994 G. Fisichella 1:06.792 3:17.176
INR10:38: 53 5o RIS oW L0:39:58 6 >CMIShow 102762 104,762 4 13:44:00.474 G. Fisichella 13:45:04.386 T. Vilander 1:03.912 4:21.088
2 T1:01:47.070 M. Snow 11:02:32.066 M. Snow 44996 1:49.758 5 14:29:05.522 T.Vilander 14:30:05.714 T. Vilander 1:00.192 5:21.280
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SPORTSCAR CHAMPIONSHIP

Sahlen’s Six Hours of the Glen
Watkins Glen International / 3.4 miles
June 30 - July 3, 2016 / Watkins Glen, New York

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship

Race Pit Stop Analysis

IMS\

Nr. In Time In Driver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time Nr.  In Time In Driver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time  T. Pit Time
6 15:16:21.044 T. Vilander 15:17:17.347 G. Fisichella 56.303 6:17.583 6 14:26:06.715 1. Bergmeister 14:27:37.596 ). Bergmeister 1:30.881 7:41.646
Scuderia Corsa 7 14:29:37.945 ). Bergmeister 14:50:42.496 J. Bergmeister 21:04.551 28:46.197
63 Ferrari 488 GT3 GTD 8 15:13:14.101 J. Bergmeister 15:16:15.535 J. Bergmeister 3:01.434 31:47.631
9 15:54:45.621 J. Bergmeister 15:55:29.726 J. Bergmeister 44.105 32:31.736
1 10:57:10.277 C. Nielsen 10:56:14.080 C. Nielsen 1:03.803 1:03.803 10 15:57:23.408 J. Bergmeister 15:57:56.485 J. Bergmeister 33.077 33:04.813
2 11:57:49.436 C. Nielsen 11:59:02.645 J. Segal 1:13.209 2:17.012
3 12:26:02.857 J. Segal 12:28:08.912 J. Segal 2:06.055 4:23.067 85 JDC-Miller Motorsports
4 13:18:16.087 J. Segal 13:19:23.679 A. Balzan 1:07.592 5:30.659 Chevrolet ORECA FLMO9 PC
5 13:48:47.669 A.Balzan 13:49:37.023 A. Balzan 49.354 6:20.013 1 10:54:26.358 M. Goikhberg 10:56:34.382 M. Goikhberg 2:08.024 2:08.024
6 14:35:43.349 A. Balzan 14:36:48.108 A. Balzan 1:04.759 7:24.772 2 11:00:58.156 M. Goikhberg 11:01:43.861 M. Goikhberg 45.705 2:53.729
7 15:18:24.554 A. Balzan 15:19:17.371 A. Balzan 52.817 8:17.589 3 11:58:43.579 M. Goikhberg 11:59:53.025 C. Miller 1:09.446 4:03.175
Ford Chip Ganassi Racing 4 12:50:56.000 C. Miller 12:52:07.317 C. Miller 1:11.317 5:14.492
66 Ford GT GTLM 5 13:47:58.253 C. Miller 13:49:06.825 S. Simpson 1:08.572 6:23.064
6 14:46:59.393 S. Simpson 14:48:10.400 S. Simpson 1:11.007 7:34.071
L 0:57:02:5 12 viond 10:58:02:2] O viond 1:00:398 [1:00:398 7 15:29:18.841 S. Simpson 15:30:14.542 S. Simpson 55701 8:29.772
2 11:59:03.955 J. Hand 12:00:07.112 D. Mueller 1:03.157 2:03.555 8 16:05:02.695 5. Simpson 16:06:19.959 S, Simpson 117 264 9:47.036
zl 12:57:00.481 D. Mueller 12:58:01.119 D. Mueller 1:00.638 3:04.193
4 13:43:59.352 D. Mueller 13:44:53.472 D. Mueller 54.120 3:58.313 88 Starworks Motorsporis
5  14:25:33.164 D. Mueller 14:26:35.558 J. Hand 1:02.394 5:00.707 Chevrolet ORECA FLM09 PC
6 15:16:22.527 J. Hand 15:17:16.923 J. Hand 54.396 5:55.103 1 11:01:45.806 M. Kvamme 11:03:01.202 R. Ruscitti 1:15.396 1:15.396
Ford Chip Ganassi Racing 2 11:48:36.203 R. Ruscitti 11:49:35.018 R. Ruscitti 58.815 2:14.211
67 Ford GT GTLM 3 12:32:59.221 R. Rusciti 12:34:06.395 R. Ruscitti 1:07.174 3:21.385
4 13:17:23.423 R. Ruscitt 13:18:26.155 R. Bradley 1:02.732 4:24.117
1 10:57:00.902 R. Westbrook 10:58:01.885 R. Westbrook 1:00.983 1:00.983 5 13:41:14.907 R. Bradley 13:42:03.342 R. Bradley 48.435 5.12.552
2 11:58:44.258 R. Westbrook 11:59:53.841 R. Briscoe 1:09.583 2:10.566 6 14:34:36.560 R, Brodley 14:35:37.939 R, Brodley 101,379 613931
CH2:50:2 2 |IORYBriscoe 112:57:33 2 JRYBriscoe L:0/10] SHILLY/ 7 14:46:24.941 R Bradley 14:47:06.065 R. Bradley 41.124 6:55.055
4 13:43:51.160 R Briscoe 13:44:49.370 R. Briscoe 58.210 4:09.877 8 15:29:27.396 R. Bradley 15:30:39.246 R. Bradley 1:11.850 8:06.905
5] 14:39:07.776 R. Briscoe 14:40:10.446 R. Westbrook 1:02.670 5:12.547
6 15:23:04.625 R Westbrook 15:24:00.813 R. Westbrook 56.188 6:08.735 90 VisitFlorida.com Racing
Chevrolet Corvette DP P
Scuderia Corsa
68 Ferrari 488 GTE GTLM 1 10:53:52.094 R.Dalziel 10:54:49.179 R. Dalziel 57.085 57.085
2 11:44:18.669 R. Dalziel 11:45:17.571 R. Dalziel 58.902 1:55.987
1 TS A ey Gl LO:23 162123 LP 5o L0 LU0 3 12:29:15.758 R. Dalziel 12:30:17.462 M. Goossens 1:01.704 2:57.691
2 11:50:26.665 D. Serra 11:51:28.800 D. Serra 1:02.135 213.575 4 13:16:08.741 M. Goossens 13:17:07.908 M. Goossens 59.167 3:56.858
3 12:43:26.129 D. Serra 12:44:26.785 A. Pier Guidi 1:00.656 3:14.231 5 14:13:47.411 M. Goossens 14:14:46.163 M. Goossens 58.752 4:55.610
4 13:44:00.033 A. Pier Guidi 13:45:02.182 A. Pier Guidi 1:02.149 4:16.380 6 14:46:26.339 M. Goossens 14:47:33.321 R. Dalziel 1:06.982 6:02.592
CIG:: 320807 e Rier{Cuid] (:33: 2> 48D oer) 27393 23773 7 15:42:09.795 R. Dalziel 15:42:50.756 R. Dalziel 40.961 6:43.553
6 15:18:02.268 D. Serra 15:18:52.631 D. Serra 503¢3 6:04.136 8  15:49:21.408 R. Dalziel 15:50:17.657 R. Dalziel 56.249 7:39.802
70 Mazda Motorsports Turner Motorsport
Mazda Mazda P 96 BMW Mé GT3 GTD
1 10:53:50.924 T. Long 10:54:53.325 B. Devlin 1:02.401 1:02.401 1 10:57:12.947 B. Curtis 10:58:12.124 B. Curtis 59.177 59.177
2 11:46:04.154 B. Devlin 11:47:06.166 . Miller 1:02.012 2:04.413 2 11:47:46.340 B. Curfis 12:08:47.026 J. Klingmann 21:00.686 21:59.863
3 IZRALIE [ Hilkr IZEEHEZED B Berlio 07782 SHEHEE 3 12:10:31.987 J. Klingmann 12:16:34.259 J. Klingmann 6:02.272 28:02.135
4 12:37:19.156 B. Devlin 12:37:49.403 B. Deviin 30.247 3:44.442 4 12:20:09.988 J. Klingmann 12:44:14.819 J. Klingmann 24:04.831 52:06.966
S TS5 B Do 25:28:00 72/ IIEEon 05263 o220 5  12:51:18.547 J. Klingmann 12:52:40.216 B. Curtis 1:21.669 53:28.635
6 13:29:49.352 T.long 13:30:40.823 T. Long 51.471 5:44.197
7 14:25:08.864 T.long 14:26:16.161 T. Long 1:07.297 6:51.494 97 Turner Motorsport
8  15:26:48.613 T.long 15:27:53.750 J. Miller 1:05.137 7:56.631 BMW Mé GT3 GTD
Park Place Motorsports 1 10:42:11.434 M. Marsal 11:35:47.685 M. Marsal 53:36.251 53:36.251
73 Porsche 911 GT3 R &b 2 11:37:49.158 M. Marsal 11:38:24.907 M. Marsal 35.749 54:12.000
3 12:30:52.907 M. Marsal 12:32:07.379 M. Marsal 1:14.472 55:26.472
L'0:57: 07170 EIM Moy L0:58 RIS EIN YTy 0S50 U3 4 13:17:27.546 M. Marsal 13:18:36.253 M. Paltiala 1:08.707 56:35.179
2 T1:57:51.590 M. McMurry 11:59:09.492 P. Lindsey 1:17.902 2:23.448 5 13:48:43.011 M. Paltiala 13:49:35.293 M. Paltiala 52.282 57:27.461
S 2:07:25:8 20 pllindsey 12:28:0 8300 0ndsey HEAZLY 23399 6 14:49:48.587 M. Paltiala 14:51:01.999 M. Palttala 1:13.412 58:40.873
4 13:30:38.342 P. Lindsey 13:31:50.035 P. Lindsey 1:11.693 4:55.088 7 15:49:41.510 M. Paltiala 15:50:36.985 M. Palfiala 55.475 59:36.348
5 13:48:49.615 P. Lindsey 13:50:05.292 J. Bergmeister 1:15.677 6:10.765
7/3/2016 4:20 PM Page 3/ 4

IKONICA MINOLTA

PROUD PARTNER

JImisn



7

Weather

SPORTSCAR CHAMPIONSHIP

Sahlen’s Six Hours of the Glen
Watkins Glen International / 3.4 miles
June 30 - July 3, 2016 / Watkins Glen, New York

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship

Race Pit Stop Analysis

IMS\

Nr. In Time In Driver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time Nr.  In Time In Driver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time  T. Pit Time
1 BMW Team RLL
00 BMW Mé GTLM GTLM
1 10:57:01.854 J. Edwards 10:58:22.575 J. Edwards 1:20.721 1:20.721
2 11:55:40.516 J. Edwards 11:56:41.895 L. Luhr 1:01.379 2:22.100
3 12:48:42.055 L. Luhr 12:49:41.692 L. Luhr 59.637 3:21.737
4 13:31:06.118 L. Luhr 13:32:01.855 J. Edwards 55.737 4:17.474
5 14:34:22.012 J. Edwards 14:35:21.557 J. Edwards 59.545 5:17.019
6  15:18:05.014 J. Edwards 15:19:07.396 L. Luhr 1:02.382 6:19.401
Black Swan Racing
540 Porsche 911 GT3 R GTD
1 10:57:21.681 T.Pappas 10:58:34.571 T. Pappas 1:12.890 1:12.890
2 11:58:39.422 T. Pappas 11:59:57.255 N. Catsburg 1:17.833 2:30.723
5] 12:53:30.077 N. Catsburg 12:54:47.748 N. Catsburg 1:17.671 3:48.394
4 13:43:57.350 N. Catsburg 13:45:29.357 A. Pilgrim 1:32.007 5:20.401
5] 14:25:42.535 A. Pilgrim 14:26:50.048 N. Catsburg 1:07.513 6:27.914
6 14:49:47.474 N. Catsburg 14:50:38.457 N. Catsburg 50.983 7:18.897
7 15:16:46.503 N. Catsburg 15:17:44.203 N. Catsburg 57.700 8:16.597
8  16:05:12.425 N. Catsburg 16:05:42.883 N. Catsburg 30.458 8:47.055
91 1 Porsche North America
Porsche 911 RSR GTLM
1 10:57:04.481 N.Tandy 10:57:57.901 N. Tandy 53.420 53.420
2 11:55:51.436 N.Tandy 11:56:52.851 P. Pilet 1:01.415 1:54.835
3 12:50:49.596 P. Pilet 12:51:49.779 N. Tandy 1:00.183 2:55.018
4 13:44:10.765 N. Tandy 13:45:08.619 N. Tandy 57.854 3:52.872
) 14:38:04.854 N. Tandy 14:39:02.629 P. Pilet 57.775 4:50.647
6 15:16:31.236 P. Pilet 15:17:18.186 P. Pilet 46.950 5:37.597
1 2 Porsche North America
9 Porsche 911 RSR GTLM
1 10:57:05.433 F. Makowiecki 10:57:59.867 F. Makowiecki 54.434 54.434
2 11:55:59.906 F. Makowiecki 11:57:01.685 E. Bamber 1:01.779 1:56.213
3 12:52:27.666 E. Bamber 12:53:29.339 E. Bamber 1:01.673 2:57.886
4 13:28:42.087 E.Bamber 13:29:38.322 F. Makowiecki 56.235 3:54.121
5 14:20:47.023 F. Makowiecki 14:21:41.581 F. Makowiecki 54.558 4:48.679
6 14:49:45.510 F. Makowiecki 14:50:36.850 E. Bamber 51.340 5:40.019
7 15:11:19.871 E. Bamber 15:12:10.828 E. Bamber 50.957 6:30.976
8  15:51:16.975 E. Bamber 15:52:00.628 E. Bamber 43.653 7:14.629
9  15:58:04.085 E.Bamber 15:58:34.390 E. Bamber 30.305 7:44.934
7/3/2016 4:20 PM Page 4 / 4

JImisn

IKONICA MINOLTA

PROUD PARTNER



